Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per IJtility meats Test Year

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Plant in Service

Utility Land & Land Rights

Construction Work in Progress

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of ClAC

Acquisition Adjustment

Accum Amort of Acq Adjustment

Working Capital Allowance

Other

Rate Base

$320,753

$2,707

$1 4,528

$4

($123.370)

1$89.440)

$39,772

$!2

$9.204

$4

$4

$174.154

$39.279

$!2

1$14,528)

$4

$30,983

$9

@

$4

$4

$4,173

$!I

$59.907

$360,032

$2,707

$0

$0

($92,387)

($89,440)

$39.772

$0

$9,204

$4,173

@

$234.061

($48,968)

$0

$0

$0

($14.241)

$0

$0

$0

($9,204)

($992)

$4

4lz!Ba

$31 1,064

$2,707

$0

($1 06,628)

$39,772

$0

$0

$3.1 81

$4

$160.656

- 44 -

Docket No. 060260-WS
Date: March 1,2007

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 1-B

Docket No. 060260-WS

Tcst Year Utility Adj ustcd Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Test Ymr Description Utility ments Per Utility meots

1 Plant in Service $560.019 ($1 5,492) $544,527 $26,354 $570,881

2 Utility Land & Land Rights $21,665 $!2 $21,665 $0 $0

3 Construction Work in Progress B ($13.1 88) ($1 3,188) $0 ($13,188)

4 Non-used and Useful Components B B $0 ($94,585) ($94.585)

5 Accumulated Depreciation {$302.910) m ($302.940) ($12,139) ($315,079)

6 CIAC J$154,466) B ($154,466) $0 ($154,466)

7 Amortization of CIAC $1 03,172 $2 $103,172 $0 $1 03,172

8 CWIP $(I $!2 $0 $0 $0

9 Advances for Construction $!2 @ $0 $0 $0

10 Working Capital Allowance B $9,390 $9,390 ($1,438) $7,952

11 Other $!!2 B B $2

12 RateBase $227.480 $308.1 6Q

- 45 -

Docket No. 060260-WS
Date: March 1, 2007

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. l -C
Docket No. 060260-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service
Unsupported Plant Additions (AF-1)
To reflect appropriate amount of historical plant
To adjust for unsupported Pro Forma Plant
Reflect appropriate WSC rate base allocation.
Reflect appropriate UIF rate base allocation.

Total

Non-used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment

Accumulated Depreciation

[…]

Operation & Maintenance

Depreciation

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Taxes

Total Operating Expense

Operating lncome

Rate Base

$45,173

$17,676

$8,722

($7,894)

$3,386

($14,339)

$7,551

$37.622

$174.1 54

$30,239

$15,711

$1,914

$7,894

$1,440

$20,868

$47,827

($1 7588)

$75.41 2

$33,387

$10,636

$0

$4,826

$6,529

$55,378

$20.034

$234.061

[$28.208)

($7,939)

($878)

$0

$47

($5.87 3)

($14,643)

($13565)

$41.204

$25,448

$9,758

$0

$4,873

$656

$40.735

$160.656

$9.375 $56.579

19.86%

$25,448

$9,758

$0

$422 $5,295

$3.369 $4.025

$1.791 $44.526

$12.053 $5_5a4

$160,656

10 Rate of Return 2 1.60% 8.56% &Q+Y& 1150%

- 48 -

Docket No. 060260-WS
Date: March 1, 2007

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.
Statement of Wastewater
Operations

Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 060260-WS

Test Year utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $70.362 $71.952 $1 42.3 14 ($70,271) $72,043 $18,591 $90,637

25.81%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $52,976 $22,147 $75,123 ($1 1,506) $63,617 $63,617

3 Depreciation $1 3,194 $30 $13,224 ($5,802) $7,422 $7,422

4 Amortization $529 ($529) $0 $0 $0 $0

5 Taxes Other Than Income $5,271 $3,348 $8,619 ($337) $8,282 $837 $9,118

6 Income Taxes $13,559 $1 3,97 1 $27,530 ($31,588) ($4.058) $6,681 $2.623

7 Total Operating Expense $85,529 $38.967 $124,496 ($49,234) $75,262 $7,518 $82,780

Operating Income ($15.167) 3i32385 $12818 4$21.0371 ($3.2 1 91 $11.073 $2854 8

$104.686 9 Rate Base $227.480 $208.160 $104.686

10 Rate of Return -6.67% 8.56% -3.08% 7.50%

- 49 -

Docket No. 060260-WS
Date: March 1, 2007

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule 3-C

Docket No. 060260-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues.

Total